
Apatinski Dunavski polumaraton 2023 - 10 km

Men Absolute

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 2219 ĐURO BORBELJ 00:32:25 RUN OFF Apatin, SRB 3:14/K 18.5kph 1 28

2 2181 ALEKSANDR
HUTORSKOJ

00:32:53 RUN OFF Novi Sad, RUS 3:17/K 18.3kph 2 31

3 2113 DUŠAN KRSTIĆ 00:34:58 RUN OFF Novi Sad, SRB 3:30/K 17.2kph 3 25

4 2283 IVAN JEREMIC 00:35:23 RUN OFF Beograd, SRB 3:32/K 17.0kph 4 40

5 2069 ALEKSANDAR STAJIC 00:35:30 RUN OFF Novi Sad  Vojvodina, SRB 3:33/K 16.9kph 5 25

6 2164 MIRKO STANKOVIĆ 00:36:09 RUN Beograd - Rakovica, SRB 3:37/K 16.6kph 6 41

7 2037 VIKTOR MÉSZÁROS 00:39:15 RUN Győr, HUN 3:55/K 15.3kph 11 30

8 2287 IVAN POPOVIĆ 00:39:19 RUN Nikšić, MNE 3:56/K 15.3kph 12 18

9 2142 DRAGOLJUB
MILJKOVIĆ

00:39:33 RUN Beograd, SRB 3:57/K 15.2kph 13 37

10 2002 DANIEL DIENEŠ 00:39:39 RUN Sombor, SRB 3:58/K 15.1kph 14 29

11 2152 STEFAN RAICEVIC 00:39:53 RUN Cacak, SRB 3:59/K 15.1kph 15 33

12 2071 ALEKSANDAR DUMIĆ 00:40:47 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 4:05/K 14.7kph 16 35

13 2211 BRANISLAV KATIĆ 00:40:49 RUN Stapar, SRB 4:05/K 14.7kph 17 41

14 2066 NIKOLA SIKIRICA 00:40:50 RUN Beograd, SRB 4:05/K 14.7kph 18 31

15 2011 DUŠAN STUPAR 00:42:01 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 4:12/K 14.3kph 20 50

16 2252 DUŠAN KOVAČIĆ 00:42:32 RUN Beograd Savski venac, SRB 4:15/K 14.1kph 21 28

17 2128 DEJAN NIKOLIĆ 00:43:22 RUN Sombor, SRB 4:20/K 13.8kph 22 50

18 2074 ALEKSANDAR TATIC 00:43:25 RUN Srbobran, SRB 4:20/K 13.8kph 24 31

19 2028 UROS JOVIC 00:43:44 RUN Zmajevo, SRB 4:22/K 13.7kph 25 29

20 2270 SINIŠA ŠUIĆ 00:43:53 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:23/K 13.7kph 26 50

21 2017 IGOR JANKOVIĆ 00:43:54 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:23/K 13.7kph 27 50

22 2143 DARKO KOJIĆ 00:43:55 RUN Vršac, SRB 4:23/K 13.7kph 28 49

23 2073 ISTVÁN MIHÁLY KÖLCZE 00:44:15 RUN Bácsbokod, HUN 4:25/K 13.6kph 29 36

24 2114 VLADIMIR KANDRAČ 00:44:48 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 4:29/K 13.4kph 31 44

25 2162 MARKO PANIC 00:45:51 RUN Šabac, SRB 4:35/K 13.1kph 32 36

26 2103 MILAN PETROVIĆ 00:45:54 RUN Karlovčić, SRB 4:35/K 13.1kph 33 21

27 2158 BRANISLAV ČOGIĆ 00:46:00 RUN Футог, SRB 4:36/K 13.0kph 34 30

28 2205 ALEKSANDAR LAZIC 00:46:26 RUN Futog, SRB 4:39/K 12.9kph 35 33

29 2111 SLOBODAN MIKOVIC 00:46:31 RUN Srbobran, SRB 4:39/K 12.9kph 36 45

30 2035 IVAN TATOMIROV 00:46:32 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 4:39/K 12.9kph 37 34

31 2110 KRISZTIAN MARKUS 00:46:51 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:41/K 12.8kph 39 47

32 2135 PETAR RAJIĆ 00:47:01 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 4:42/K 12.8kph 40 41

33 2244 KRISZTIÁN KÁLLAI 00:47:11 RUN Senta, SRB 4:43/K 12.7kph 41 35

34 2001 MIRKO RAJKOVAČA 00:47:13 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:43/K 12.7kph 42 38

35 2050 PREDRAG HRVAĆANIN 00:47:17 RUN Nova Topola, BIH 4:44/K 12.7kph 43 51

36 2015 BOJAN VOJNIĆ TUNIĆ 00:47:38 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:46/K 12.6kph 44 32

37 2105 PETAR BLAŽIĆ 00:47:50 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 4:47/K 12.5kph 46 41

38 2025 JOVAN SAMARDZIC 00:47:52 RUN Beograd, SRB 4:47/K 12.5kph 47 63

39 2151 VESKO ANĐELKOVIĆ 00:47:58 RUN Kovačica, SRB 4:48/K 12.5kph 49 55

40 2269 SINIŠA MILANKOVIĆ 00:48:17 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:50/K 12.4kph 50 46

41 2041 MILAN MARKOVIĆ 00:48:51 RUN Ruma 22400, SRB 4:53/K 12.3kph 51 51

42 2256 MILOŠ SIĐI 00:48:59 RUN Novi Sad  Serbia, SRB 4:54/K 12.3kph 52 30

43 2100 RADE CABRAJA 00:49:24 RUN Nova Pazova, SRB 4:56/K 12.1kph 53 44

44 2262 BORIS CVIJANOV 00:49:33 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:57/K 12.1kph 54 51

45 2182 GORAN MATIC 00:50:04 RUN Beograd-Zvezdara, SRB 5:00/K 12.0kph 56 55

46 2239 BOŠKO ELEK 00:50:28 RUN Stanišić, SRB 5:03/K 11.9kph 57 47

47 2202 SRĐAN JOVIĆ 00:50:42 RUN Čačak, SRB 5:04/K 11.8kph 59 42

48 2079 IVICA BACAK 00:50:45 RUN Srbobran, SRB 5:04/K 11.8kph 60 62

49 2020 ALEKSANDAR ARSIĆ 00:50:46 RUN Užice, SRB 5:04/K 11.8kph 61 45

50 2294 STRAHINJA ARSIĆ 00:50:46 RUN Beogrd, SRB 5:04/K 11.8kph 62 13

51 2229 CSABA SZAKALA 00:50:48 RUN MagyarKanjizsa, SRB 5:05/K 11.8kph 63 40

52 2276 DRAGAN RADIĆ 00:51:10 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:07/K 11.7kph 65 40

53 2171 DEJAN ŠPANOVIĆ 00:51:15 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:07/K 11.7kph 66 38

54 2272 NENAD ĐORĐEVIĆ 00:51:20 RUN SOMBOR 25000, SRB 5:08/K 11.7kph 68 40

55 2173 BOGDAN TRBOJEVIĆ 00:51:29 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:09/K 11.7kph 70 61

56 2072 TAMÁS ALADICS 00:51:46 RUN Bácsbokod, HUN 5:10/K 11.6kph 72 43

57 2226 BRATISLAV VOŠTIĆ 00:51:51 RUN Beograd - Voždovac, SRB 5:11/K 11.6kph 73 54

58 2242 BRANKO KLJAJČIN 00:52:04 RUN Beograd Resnik, SRB 5:12/K 11.5kph 74 31
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59 2188 MARKO MARINKOVIĆ 00:52:04 RUN Beograd Vozdovac, SRB 5:12/K 11.5kph 75 31

60 2246 BOJAN MAGAZIN 00:52:07 RUN Novi Sad  Serbia, SRB 5:13/K 11.5kph 76 46

61 2167 BRANISLAV ĆERAN 00:52:15 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:13/K 11.5kph 78 44

62 2192 LJUBOMIR MANDIĆ 00:52:42 RUN Kupusina, SRB 5:16/K 11.4kph 80 35

63 2196 ANDREJ KOVAČEVIĆ 00:52:44 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:16/K 11.4kph 81 31

64 2052 MARKO BURSAC 00:52:57 RUN Apatin, SRB 5:18/K 11.3kph 82 34

65 2093 ŽIVKO STANIŠIĆ 00:52:58 RUN Novi Sad  Serbia, SRB 5:18/K 11.3kph 83 28

66 2132 MILOŠ DRAGAŠ 00:53:37 RUN Apatin, SRB 5:22/K 11.2kph 86 25

67 2178 LAZAR VESELINOVIĆ 00:54:04 RUN Odžaci, SRB 5:24/K 11.1kph 88 37

68 2125 VLADIMIR TURKIN 00:54:13 RUN Herceg Novi, MNE 5:25/K 11.1kph 90 51

69 2119 LÁSZLÓ PAPP 00:54:13 RUN Győr, HUN 5:25/K 11.1kph 91 53

70 2147 DUŠAN SRDANOV 00:54:14 RUN Srbobran, SRB 5:25/K 11.1kph 92 67

71 2265 PETAR KOSTIĆ 00:54:27 RUN Beograd- Vračar, SRB 5:27/K 11.0kph 93 32

72 2062 MILAN DAKIĆ 00:54:44 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:28/K 11.0kph 98 39

73 2206 STANISLAV TURUDIJA 00:54:46 RUN Apatin, SRB 5:28/K 11.0kph 99 36

74 2049 NEMANJA RADOJKOVIĆ 00:54:51 RUN Ćićevac, SRB 5:29/K 10.9kph 100 32

75 2238 SRDJAN BUZADZIC 00:55:01 RUN Sombor, SRB 5:30/K 10.9kph 101 43

76 2232 MILAN PREDOJEVIĆ 00:55:07 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:31/K 10.9kph 103 44

77 2146 DEJAN RATKOVICA 00:55:42 RUN Srbobran, SRB 5:34/K 10.8kph 105 37

78 2038 GORAN ŠERKO 00:55:42 RUN Óbecse (Bečej), SRB 5:34/K 10.8kph 106 33

79 2005 STRAHINJA JOVANOVIC 00:55:43 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:34/K 10.8kph 107 45

80 2234 NIKOLA JANČIĆ 00:55:48 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:35/K 10.8kph 109 35

81 2027 DRAGIŠA VIT 00:56:13 RUN Kać, SRB 5:37/K 10.7kph 111 62

82 2279 PREDRAG STANOJEVIĆ 00:56:25 RUN Subotica - Subotica, SRB 5:38/K 10.6kph 115 43

83 2175 EMIR NISIC 00:56:32 RUN Zivinicepo, BIH 5:39/K 10.6kph 116 36

84 2293 MITAR DURKOVIĆ 00:56:42 RUN Kula, SRB 5:40/K 10.6kph 118 21

85 2136 IGOR VETSTEIN 00:56:50 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:41/K 10.6kph 119 46

86 2089 DANIEL BICSKEI 00:56:53 RUN Kanjiza, HUN 5:41/K 10.6kph 121 27

87 2053 IVAN PAVLOVIĆ 00:57:03 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:42/K 10.5kph 124 54

88 2286 MILAN VITAS 00:57:16 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:44/K 10.5kph 126 54

89 2191 STEFAN KOVIJANIĆ 00:57:17 RUN Kula, SRB 5:44/K 10.5kph 127 23

90 2065 MÉSZÁROS GÁBOR 00:57:21 RUN Budapest, HUN 5:44/K 10.5kph 129 36

91 2161 MAKSIM SOROKIN 00:57:22 RUN Beograd  Srbija, UKR 5:44/K 10.5kph 130 32

92 2076 MODEST DULIC 00:57:23 RUN Subotica - Subotica, SRB 5:44/K 10.5kph 131 50

93 2007 ÁDÁM SARNYAI 00:57:30 RUN Kanjiža, SRB 5:45/K 10.4kph 132 27

94 2220 ERVIN HUŽVAR 00:57:46 RUN Horgoš, SRB 5:46/K 10.4kph 135 47

95 2023 GABOR FODOR 00:57:50 RUN Horgos, SRB 5:47/K 10.4kph 136 39

96 2016 TAMÁS KÓL 00:57:55 RUN Bačka Topola, SRB 5:47/K 10.4kph 137 45

97 2012 ZOLTÁN DR. TÖRJÉK 00:58:01 RUN Kiskunhalas, HUN 5:48/K 10.3kph 138 61

98 2061 NIKOLA DEŠIĆ 00:58:20 RUN Prigrevica, SRB 5:50/K 10.3kph 141 18

99 2126 BORIS ABIČIĆ 00:58:20 RUN Osijek, CRO 5:50/K 10.3kph 142 48

100 2033 MIROSLAV MENIĆANIN 00:58:28 RUN Apatin, SRB 5:51/K 10.3kph 144 49

101 2026 LAZAR SEKULIC 00:58:48 RUN Berane, MNE 5:53/K 10.2kph 147 75

102 2080 ALEKSANDAR
MARTINOVIĆ

00:58:56 RUN Sombor, SRB 5:54/K 10.2kph 149 53

103 2051 NEDELJKO TEŠIĆ 00:58:59 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:54/K 10.2kph 151 27

104 2274 NEBOJŠA PUĆO 00:59:02 RUN Kostolac, SRB 5:54/K 10.2kph 152 64

105 2102 DEJAN ALEKSIĆ 00:59:20 RUN Crvenka, SRB 5:56/K 10.1kph 155 48

106 2157 VLADA NEDIĆ 00:59:51 RUN Krčedin, SRB 5:59/K 10.0kph 158 50

107 2106 BOJAN SAMAC 01:00:02 RUN Kula, SRB 6:00/K 10.0kph 161 31

108 2048 GORAN ĐUROVIĆ 01:00:02 RUN Srpski Miletić, SRB 6:00/K 10.0kph 162 25

109 2140 MILOVAN PAVLOVIĆ 01:00:04 RUN Subotica, SRB 6:00/K 10.0kph 163 49

110 2104 NEMANJA TOPALOV 01:00:26 RUN SOMBOR 25000, SRB 6:03/K 9.9kph 167 30

111 2241 SANDOR ACSAI 01:00:41 RUN Becej, SRB 6:04/K 9.9kph 169 54

112 2088 PETAR PAVLUKOVIĆ 01:01:00 RUN Mala Bosna  Subotica, SRB 6:06/K 9.8kph 171 25

113 2255 SAŠA ZEBIĆ 01:01:04 RUN Požarevac, SRB 6:06/K 9.8kph 172 40

114 2159 BRANKO STEFANOVIC 01:01:24 RUN Stara Pazova, SRB 6:08/K 9.8kph 174 43

115 2189 KRISTIAN MATIC 01:01:28 RUN Sonta, SRB 6:09/K 9.8kph 175 49

116 2009 VALENTIN SARNYAI 01:01:51 RUN Kanjiža, SRB 6:11/K 9.7kph 178 23

117 2008 ATTILA SARNYAI 01:01:51 RUN Kanjiža, SRB 6:11/K 9.7kph 179 51
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118 2068 SINIŠA MEDIĆ 01:02:11 RUN Apatin, SRB 6:13/K 9.7kph 183 47

119 2063 VESKO LONČAR 01:02:49 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:17/K 9.6kph 187 40

120 2120 IGOR CRNJANSKI 01:03:08 RUN Врбас, SRB 6:19/K 9.5kph 189 36

121 2290 2290 2290 01:04:12 RUN 6:25/K 9.3kph 194 0

122 2289 2289 2289 01:04:12 RUN 6:25/K 9.3kph 195 0

123 2194 FABIAN FRANCIA 01:04:18 RUN Svilojevo, SRB 6:26/K 9.3kph 198 21

124 2216 BORIS SAULIĆ 01:06:03 RUN Subotica, SRB 6:36/K 9.1kph 207 43

125 2116 DAVOR VUJKOVIĆ 01:06:24 RUN Subotica, SRB 6:38/K 9.0kph 208 38

126 2087 DEJAN MOMCILOVIC 01:06:37 RUN Ruma, SRB 6:40/K 9.0kph 209 48

127 2031 MILOVAN JEREMIĆ 01:06:42 RUN Bačka Palanka, SRB 6:40/K 9.0kph 212 72

128 2257 MILAN CVEJIĆ 01:06:48 RUN Sombor, SRB 6:41/K 9.0kph 213 24

129 2075 DRAGAN MILOVANOVIĆ 01:07:26 RUN ApatinI, SRB 6:45/K 8.9kph 215 56

130 2058 SLOBODAN JOTIĆ 01:08:40 RUN Kostolac, SRB 6:52/K 8.7kph 220 46

131 2268 NIKOLA ŠEATOVIĆ 01:08:45 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 6:52/K 8.7kph 221 8

132 2267 DRAGAN ŠEATOVIĆ 01:08:46 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 6:52/K 8.7kph 222 35

133 2273 DRAŠKO LUKIĆ 01:08:47 RUN Kikinda, SRB 6:53/K 8.7kph 223 48

134 2042 DEJAN PEJIN 01:09:02 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 6:54/K 8.7kph 224 42

135 2247 PETAR BUBALO 01:09:18 RUN Apatin, SRB 6:56/K 8.7kph 226 24

136 2082 DARKO ŠĆEPANOVIĆ 01:09:51 RUN Subotica, SRB 6:59/K 8.6kph 228 37

137 2003 JOVAN RAŠKOVIĆ 01:10:13 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 7:01/K 8.5kph 229 27

138 2022 ĐORĐE RACKOV 01:10:27 RUN Sombor, SRB 7:03/K 8.5kph 230 63

139 2124 ALEKSANDAR PEROVIĆ 01:11:20 RUN Beograd, SRB 7:08/K 8.4kph 232 49

140 2261 MIHAJLO STEFANOVIĆ 01:14:11 RUN Beograd, SRB 7:25/K 8.1kph 238 31

141 2169 BECK ROLAND 01:14:35 RUN Budapest, HUN 7:27/K 8.0kph 240 46

142 2210 MIHAJLO MRKOBRADA 01:15:20 RUN Subotica - Subotica, SRB 7:32/K 8.0kph 241 17

143 2019 DUŠAN SIMIC 01:15:25 RUN Apatin, SRB 7:32/K 8.0kph 243 24

144 2067 NIKOLA PLANKOŠ 01:15:41 RUN Subotica, SRB 7:34/K 7.9kph 246 71

145 2144 ALEKSANDAR KRNETA 01:21:37 RUN Сомбор, SRB 8:10/K 7.4kph 249 39

146 2288 BOGDAN LUKAČ 01:27:22 RUN Osijek, CRO 8:44/K 6.9kph 251 68

147 2208 VLADA STEVANOVIĆ 01:46:21 RUN Beograd - Vračar, SRB 10:38/K 5.6kph 252 89
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Apatinski Dunavski polumaraton 2023 - 10 km

M 19-

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 2287 IVAN POPOVIĆ 00:39:19 RUN Nikšić, MNE 3:56/K 15.3kph 12 18

2 2294 STRAHINJA ARSIĆ 00:50:46 RUN Beogrd, SRB 5:04/K 11.8kph 62 13

3 2061 NIKOLA DEŠIĆ 00:58:20 RUN Prigrevica, SRB 5:50/K 10.3kph 141 18

4 2290 2290 2290 01:04:12 RUN 6:25/K 9.3kph 194 0

5 2289 2289 2289 01:04:12 RUN 6:25/K 9.3kph 195 0

6 2268 NIKOLA ŠEATOVIĆ 01:08:45 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 6:52/K 8.7kph 221 8

7 2210 MIHAJLO MRKOBRADA 01:15:20 RUN Subotica - Subotica, SRB 7:32/K 8.0kph 241 17
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M 20-24

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 2103 MILAN PETROVIĆ 00:45:54 RUN Karlovčić, SRB 4:35/K 13.1kph 33 21

2 2293 MITAR DURKOVIĆ 00:56:42 RUN Kula, SRB 5:40/K 10.6kph 118 21

3 2191 STEFAN KOVIJANIĆ 00:57:17 RUN Kula, SRB 5:44/K 10.5kph 127 23

4 2009 VALENTIN SARNYAI 01:01:51 RUN Kanjiža, SRB 6:11/K 9.7kph 178 23

5 2194 FABIAN FRANCIA 01:04:18 RUN Svilojevo, SRB 6:26/K 9.3kph 198 21

6 2257 MILAN CVEJIĆ 01:06:48 RUN Sombor, SRB 6:41/K 9.0kph 213 24

7 2247 PETAR BUBALO 01:09:18 RUN Apatin, SRB 6:56/K 8.7kph 226 24

8 2019 DUŠAN SIMIC 01:15:25 RUN Apatin, SRB 7:32/K 8.0kph 243 24

Timing & Processing: Hronometar Timing Printed: 18/10/2023 21:28:29 Page: 5 of 29



Apatinski Dunavski polumaraton 2023 - 10 km

M 25-29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 2002 DANIEL DIENEŠ 00:39:39 RUN Sombor, SRB 3:58/K 15.1kph 14 29

2 2252 DUŠAN KOVAČIĆ 00:42:32 RUN Beograd Savski venac, SRB 4:15/K 14.1kph 21 28

3 2028 UROS JOVIC 00:43:44 RUN Zmajevo, SRB 4:22/K 13.7kph 25 29

4 2093 ŽIVKO STANIŠIĆ 00:52:58 RUN Novi Sad  Serbia, SRB 5:18/K 11.3kph 83 28

5 2132 MILOŠ DRAGAŠ 00:53:37 RUN Apatin, SRB 5:22/K 11.2kph 86 25

6 2089 DANIEL BICSKEI 00:56:53 RUN Kanjiza, HUN 5:41/K 10.6kph 121 27

7 2007 ÁDÁM SARNYAI 00:57:30 RUN Kanjiža, SRB 5:45/K 10.4kph 132 27

8 2051 NEDELJKO TEŠIĆ 00:58:59 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:54/K 10.2kph 151 27

9 2048 GORAN ĐUROVIĆ 01:00:02 RUN Srpski Miletić, SRB 6:00/K 10.0kph 162 25

10 2088 PETAR PAVLUKOVIĆ 01:01:00 RUN Mala Bosna  Subotica, SRB 6:06/K 9.8kph 171 25

11 2003 JOVAN RAŠKOVIĆ 01:10:13 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 7:01/K 8.5kph 229 27
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Apatinski Dunavski polumaraton 2023 - 10 km

M 30-34

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 2037 VIKTOR MÉSZÁROS 00:39:15 RUN Győr, HUN 3:55/K 15.3kph 11 30

2 2152 STEFAN RAICEVIC 00:39:53 RUN Cacak, SRB 3:59/K 15.1kph 15 33

3 2066 NIKOLA SIKIRICA 00:40:50 RUN Beograd, SRB 4:05/K 14.7kph 18 31

4 2074 ALEKSANDAR TATIC 00:43:25 RUN Srbobran, SRB 4:20/K 13.8kph 24 31

5 2158 BRANISLAV ČOGIĆ 00:46:00 RUN Футог, SRB 4:36/K 13.0kph 34 30

6 2205 ALEKSANDAR LAZIC 00:46:26 RUN Futog, SRB 4:39/K 12.9kph 35 33

7 2035 IVAN TATOMIROV 00:46:32 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 4:39/K 12.9kph 37 34

8 2015 BOJAN VOJNIĆ TUNIĆ 00:47:38 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:46/K 12.6kph 44 32

9 2256 MILOŠ SIĐI 00:48:59 RUN Novi Sad  Serbia, SRB 4:54/K 12.3kph 52 30

10 2242 BRANKO KLJAJČIN 00:52:04 RUN Beograd Resnik, SRB 5:12/K 11.5kph 74 31

11 2188 MARKO MARINKOVIĆ 00:52:04 RUN Beograd Vozdovac, SRB 5:12/K 11.5kph 75 31

12 2196 ANDREJ KOVAČEVIĆ 00:52:44 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:16/K 11.4kph 81 31

13 2052 MARKO BURSAC 00:52:57 RUN Apatin, SRB 5:18/K 11.3kph 82 34

14 2265 PETAR KOSTIĆ 00:54:27 RUN Beograd- Vračar, SRB 5:27/K 11.0kph 93 32

15 2049 NEMANJA RADOJKOVIĆ 00:54:51 RUN Ćićevac, SRB 5:29/K 10.9kph 100 32

16 2038 GORAN ŠERKO 00:55:42 RUN Óbecse (Bečej), SRB 5:34/K 10.8kph 106 33

17 2161 MAKSIM SOROKIN 00:57:22 RUN Beograd  Srbija, UKR 5:44/K 10.5kph 130 32

18 2106 BOJAN SAMAC 01:00:02 RUN Kula, SRB 6:00/K 10.0kph 161 31

19 2104 NEMANJA TOPALOV 01:00:26 RUN SOMBOR 25000, SRB 6:03/K 9.9kph 167 30

20 2261 MIHAJLO STEFANOVIĆ 01:14:11 RUN Beograd, SRB 7:25/K 8.1kph 238 31
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Apatinski Dunavski polumaraton 2023 - 10 km

M 35-39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 2142 DRAGOLJUB
MILJKOVIĆ

00:39:33 RUN Beograd, SRB 3:57/K 15.2kph 13 37

2 2071 ALEKSANDAR DUMIĆ 00:40:47 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 4:05/K 14.7kph 16 35

3 2073 ISTVÁN MIHÁLY KÖLCZE 00:44:15 RUN Bácsbokod, HUN 4:25/K 13.6kph 29 36

4 2162 MARKO PANIC 00:45:51 RUN Šabac, SRB 4:35/K 13.1kph 32 36

5 2244 KRISZTIÁN KÁLLAI 00:47:11 RUN Senta, SRB 4:43/K 12.7kph 41 35

6 2001 MIRKO RAJKOVAČA 00:47:13 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:43/K 12.7kph 42 38

7 2171 DEJAN ŠPANOVIĆ 00:51:15 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:07/K 11.7kph 66 38

8 2192 LJUBOMIR MANDIĆ 00:52:42 RUN Kupusina, SRB 5:16/K 11.4kph 80 35

9 2178 LAZAR VESELINOVIĆ 00:54:04 RUN Odžaci, SRB 5:24/K 11.1kph 88 37

10 2062 MILAN DAKIĆ 00:54:44 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:28/K 11.0kph 98 39

11 2206 STANISLAV TURUDIJA 00:54:46 RUN Apatin, SRB 5:28/K 11.0kph 99 36

12 2146 DEJAN RATKOVICA 00:55:42 RUN Srbobran, SRB 5:34/K 10.8kph 105 37

13 2234 NIKOLA JANČIĆ 00:55:48 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:35/K 10.8kph 109 35

14 2175 EMIR NISIC 00:56:32 RUN Zivinicepo, BIH 5:39/K 10.6kph 116 36

15 2065 MÉSZÁROS GÁBOR 00:57:21 RUN Budapest, HUN 5:44/K 10.5kph 129 36

16 2023 GABOR FODOR 00:57:50 RUN Horgos, SRB 5:47/K 10.4kph 136 39

17 2120 IGOR CRNJANSKI 01:03:08 RUN Врбас, SRB 6:19/K 9.5kph 189 36

18 2116 DAVOR VUJKOVIĆ 01:06:24 RUN Subotica, SRB 6:38/K 9.0kph 208 38

19 2267 DRAGAN ŠEATOVIĆ 01:08:46 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 6:52/K 8.7kph 222 35

20 2082 DARKO ŠĆEPANOVIĆ 01:09:51 RUN Subotica, SRB 6:59/K 8.6kph 228 37

21 2144 ALEKSANDAR KRNETA 01:21:37 RUN Сомбор, SRB 8:10/K 7.4kph 249 39
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Apatinski Dunavski polumaraton 2023 - 10 km

M 40-44

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 2164 MIRKO STANKOVIĆ 00:36:09 RUN Beograd - Rakovica, SRB 3:37/K 16.6kph 6 41

2 2211 BRANISLAV KATIĆ 00:40:49 RUN Stapar, SRB 4:05/K 14.7kph 17 41

3 2114 VLADIMIR KANDRAČ 00:44:48 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 4:29/K 13.4kph 31 44

4 2135 PETAR RAJIĆ 00:47:01 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 4:42/K 12.8kph 40 41

5 2105 PETAR BLAŽIĆ 00:47:50 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 4:47/K 12.5kph 46 41

6 2100 RADE CABRAJA 00:49:24 RUN Nova Pazova, SRB 4:56/K 12.1kph 53 44

7 2202 SRĐAN JOVIĆ 00:50:42 RUN Čačak, SRB 5:04/K 11.8kph 59 42

8 2229 CSABA SZAKALA 00:50:48 RUN MagyarKanjizsa, SRB 5:05/K 11.8kph 63 40

9 2276 DRAGAN RADIĆ 00:51:10 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:07/K 11.7kph 65 40

10 2272 NENAD ĐORĐEVIĆ 00:51:20 RUN SOMBOR 25000, SRB 5:08/K 11.7kph 68 40

11 2072 TAMÁS ALADICS 00:51:46 RUN Bácsbokod, HUN 5:10/K 11.6kph 72 43

12 2167 BRANISLAV ĆERAN 00:52:15 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:13/K 11.5kph 78 44

13 2238 SRDJAN BUZADZIC 00:55:01 RUN Sombor, SRB 5:30/K 10.9kph 101 43

14 2232 MILAN PREDOJEVIĆ 00:55:07 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:31/K 10.9kph 103 44

15 2279 PREDRAG STANOJEVIĆ 00:56:25 RUN Subotica - Subotica, SRB 5:38/K 10.6kph 115 43

16 2255 SAŠA ZEBIĆ 01:01:04 RUN Požarevac, SRB 6:06/K 9.8kph 172 40

17 2159 BRANKO STEFANOVIC 01:01:24 RUN Stara Pazova, SRB 6:08/K 9.8kph 174 43

18 2063 VESKO LONČAR 01:02:49 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:17/K 9.6kph 187 40

19 2216 BORIS SAULIĆ 01:06:03 RUN Subotica, SRB 6:36/K 9.1kph 207 43

20 2042 DEJAN PEJIN 01:09:02 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 6:54/K 8.7kph 224 42
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Apatinski Dunavski polumaraton 2023 - 10 km

M 45-49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 2143 DARKO KOJIĆ 00:43:55 RUN Vršac, SRB 4:23/K 13.7kph 28 49

2 2111 SLOBODAN MIKOVIC 00:46:31 RUN Srbobran, SRB 4:39/K 12.9kph 36 45

3 2110 KRISZTIAN MARKUS 00:46:51 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:41/K 12.8kph 39 47

4 2269 SINIŠA MILANKOVIĆ 00:48:17 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:50/K 12.4kph 50 46

5 2239 BOŠKO ELEK 00:50:28 RUN Stanišić, SRB 5:03/K 11.9kph 57 47

6 2020 ALEKSANDAR ARSIĆ 00:50:46 RUN Užice, SRB 5:04/K 11.8kph 61 45

7 2246 BOJAN MAGAZIN 00:52:07 RUN Novi Sad  Serbia, SRB 5:13/K 11.5kph 76 46

8 2005 STRAHINJA JOVANOVIC 00:55:43 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:34/K 10.8kph 107 45

9 2136 IGOR VETSTEIN 00:56:50 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:41/K 10.6kph 119 46

10 2220 ERVIN HUŽVAR 00:57:46 RUN Horgoš, SRB 5:46/K 10.4kph 135 47

11 2016 TAMÁS KÓL 00:57:55 RUN Bačka Topola, SRB 5:47/K 10.4kph 137 45

12 2126 BORIS ABIČIĆ 00:58:20 RUN Osijek, CRO 5:50/K 10.3kph 142 48

13 2033 MIROSLAV MENIĆANIN 00:58:28 RUN Apatin, SRB 5:51/K 10.3kph 144 49

14 2102 DEJAN ALEKSIĆ 00:59:20 RUN Crvenka, SRB 5:56/K 10.1kph 155 48

15 2140 MILOVAN PAVLOVIĆ 01:00:04 RUN Subotica, SRB 6:00/K 10.0kph 163 49

16 2189 KRISTIAN MATIC 01:01:28 RUN Sonta, SRB 6:09/K 9.8kph 175 49

17 2068 SINIŠA MEDIĆ 01:02:11 RUN Apatin, SRB 6:13/K 9.7kph 183 47

18 2087 DEJAN MOMCILOVIC 01:06:37 RUN Ruma, SRB 6:40/K 9.0kph 209 48

19 2058 SLOBODAN JOTIĆ 01:08:40 RUN Kostolac, SRB 6:52/K 8.7kph 220 46

20 2273 DRAŠKO LUKIĆ 01:08:47 RUN Kikinda, SRB 6:53/K 8.7kph 223 48

21 2124 ALEKSANDAR PEROVIĆ 01:11:20 RUN Beograd, SRB 7:08/K 8.4kph 232 49

22 2169 BECK ROLAND 01:14:35 RUN Budapest, HUN 7:27/K 8.0kph 240 46
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Apatinski Dunavski polumaraton 2023 - 10 km

M 50-54

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 2011 DUŠAN STUPAR 00:42:01 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 4:12/K 14.3kph 20 50

2 2128 DEJAN NIKOLIĆ 00:43:22 RUN Sombor, SRB 4:20/K 13.8kph 22 50

3 2270 SINIŠA ŠUIĆ 00:43:53 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:23/K 13.7kph 26 50

4 2017 IGOR JANKOVIĆ 00:43:54 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:23/K 13.7kph 27 50

5 2050 PREDRAG HRVAĆANIN 00:47:17 RUN Nova Topola, BIH 4:44/K 12.7kph 43 51

6 2041 MILAN MARKOVIĆ 00:48:51 RUN Ruma 22400, SRB 4:53/K 12.3kph 51 51

7 2262 BORIS CVIJANOV 00:49:33 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:57/K 12.1kph 54 51

8 2226 BRATISLAV VOŠTIĆ 00:51:51 RUN Beograd - Voždovac, SRB 5:11/K 11.6kph 73 54

9 2125 VLADIMIR TURKIN 00:54:13 RUN Herceg Novi, MNE 5:25/K 11.1kph 90 51

10 2119 LÁSZLÓ PAPP 00:54:13 RUN Győr, HUN 5:25/K 11.1kph 91 53

11 2053 IVAN PAVLOVIĆ 00:57:03 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:42/K 10.5kph 124 54

12 2286 MILAN VITAS 00:57:16 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:44/K 10.5kph 126 54

13 2076 MODEST DULIC 00:57:23 RUN Subotica - Subotica, SRB 5:44/K 10.5kph 131 50

14 2080 ALEKSANDAR
MARTINOVIĆ

00:58:56 RUN Sombor, SRB 5:54/K 10.2kph 149 53

15 2157 VLADA NEDIĆ 00:59:51 RUN Krčedin, SRB 5:59/K 10.0kph 158 50

16 2241 SANDOR ACSAI 01:00:41 RUN Becej, SRB 6:04/K 9.9kph 169 54

17 2008 ATTILA SARNYAI 01:01:51 RUN Kanjiža, SRB 6:11/K 9.7kph 179 51
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Apatinski Dunavski polumaraton 2023 - 10 km

M 55-59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 2151 VESKO ANĐELKOVIĆ 00:47:58 RUN Kovačica, SRB 4:48/K 12.5kph 49 55

2 2182 GORAN MATIC 00:50:04 RUN Beograd-Zvezdara, SRB 5:00/K 12.0kph 56 55

3 2075 DRAGAN MILOVANOVIĆ 01:07:26 RUN ApatinI, SRB 6:45/K 8.9kph 215 56
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Apatinski Dunavski polumaraton 2023 - 10 km

M 60-64

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 2025 JOVAN SAMARDZIC 00:47:52 RUN Beograd, SRB 4:47/K 12.5kph 47 63

2 2079 IVICA BACAK 00:50:45 RUN Srbobran, SRB 5:04/K 11.8kph 60 62

3 2173 BOGDAN TRBOJEVIĆ 00:51:29 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:09/K 11.7kph 70 61

4 2027 DRAGIŠA VIT 00:56:13 RUN Kać, SRB 5:37/K 10.7kph 111 62

5 2012 ZOLTÁN DR. TÖRJÉK 00:58:01 RUN Kiskunhalas, HUN 5:48/K 10.3kph 138 61

6 2274 NEBOJŠA PUĆO 00:59:02 RUN Kostolac, SRB 5:54/K 10.2kph 152 64

7 2022 ĐORĐE RACKOV 01:10:27 RUN Sombor, SRB 7:03/K 8.5kph 230 63
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Apatinski Dunavski polumaraton 2023 - 10 km

M 65-69

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 2147 DUŠAN SRDANOV 00:54:14 RUN Srbobran, SRB 5:25/K 11.1kph 92 67

2 2288 BOGDAN LUKAČ 01:27:22 RUN Osijek, CRO 8:44/K 6.9kph 251 68
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Apatinski Dunavski polumaraton 2023 - 10 km

M 70-74

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 2031 MILOVAN JEREMIĆ 01:06:42 RUN Bačka Palanka, SRB 6:40/K 9.0kph 212 72

2 2067 NIKOLA PLANKOŠ 01:15:41 RUN Subotica, SRB 7:34/K 7.9kph 246 71
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Apatinski Dunavski polumaraton 2023 - 10 km

M 75+

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 2026 LAZAR SEKULIC 00:58:48 RUN Berane, MNE 5:53/K 10.2kph 147 75

2 2208 VLADA STEVANOVIĆ 01:46:21 RUN Beograd - Vračar, SRB 10:38/K 5.6kph 252 89
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Apatinski Dunavski polumaraton 2023 - 10 km

Women Absolute

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 2184 NEVENA JOVANOVIC 00:37:32 RUN OFF Beograd, SRB 3:45/K 16.0kph 7 35

2 2034 ALEKSANDRA
KOSTADINOVIĆ

00:38:11 RUN OFF Laćarak, SRB 3:49/K 15.7kph 8 33

3 2160 ISABELLA MESAROS 00:38:53 RUN OFF Subotica, SRB 3:53/K 15.4kph 9 30

4 2253 SLAĐANA PEJOVIĆ 00:38:56 RUN OFF Nikšić, MNE 3:54/K 15.4kph 10 39

5 2213 SANDRA UZELAC 00:41:00 RUN OFF Beograd, SRB 4:06/K 14.6kph 19 37

6 2227 JELENA SARIĆ 00:43:22 RUN Novi  Sad, SRB 4:20/K 13.8kph 23 25

7 2254 LIDIJA TODOROVIĆ 00:44:34 RUN Nikšić, MNE 4:27/K 13.5kph 30 28

8 2183 ANA PEŠIĆ 00:46:34 RUN Sombor, SRB 4:39/K 12.9kph 38 39

9 2046 TÜNDE BICSKEI 00:47:41 RUN Magyarkanizsa, SRB 4:46/K 12.6kph 45 34

10 2043 BRANKA PERČIĆ 00:47:55 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:47/K 12.5kph 48 38

11 2056 JOVANA MILETIĆ 00:49:42 RUN Sombor, SRB 4:58/K 12.1kph 55 27

12 2176 MARIJA MILANOVIĆ 00:50:28 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:03/K 11.9kph 58 28

13 2030 KATARINA IVKOVIĆ 00:51:09 RUN Beograd  Srbija, SRB 5:07/K 11.7kph 64 27

14 2078 NINA STEVČIĆ 00:51:18 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:08/K 11.7kph 67 32

15 2179 NATAŠA DOJČINOVIĆ 00:51:28 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:09/K 11.7kph 69 35

16 2101 SANJA IVKOVIĆ IVANDEKIĆ 00:51:37 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:10/K 11.6kph 71 40

17 2292 DRAGANA PETIĆ 00:52:13 RUN Apatin, SRB 5:13/K 11.5kph 77 19

18 2095 JELENA ŠKRBIĆ 00:52:22 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:14/K 11.5kph 79 30

19 2225 MIRJANA KOPRIVICA 00:53:00 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:18/K 11.3kph 84 43

20 2249 BOJANA VOJNOVIC 00:53:22 RUN Cortanovci, SRB 5:20/K 11.2kph 85 22

21 2013 HENRIETT LIPTÁK 00:53:39 RUN Kanjiža, SRB 5:22/K 11.2kph 87 13

22 2121 GORICA GVOZDIĆ 00:54:06 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:24/K 11.1kph 89 36

23 2266 JELENA MIRKOVIĆ 00:54:27 RUN Novi Beograd/Beograd, SRB 5:27/K 11.0kph 94 29

24 2085 TIÁNA SEBŐK  CSÁKI 00:54:32 RUN Palić, SRB 5:27/K 11.0kph 95 12

25 2207 LEA VUKELIC 00:54:33 RUN Backi Monostor, SRB 5:27/K 11.0kph 96 28

26 2153 ĐURĐICA RADEKA 00:54:38 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:28/K 11.0kph 97 35

27 2139 HERENDI ANIKÓ 00:55:05 RUN Budapest, HUN 5:30/K 10.9kph 102 59

28 2163 DRAGANA
BOGDANOVIĆ

00:55:23 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:32/K 10.8kph 104 41

29 2231 DIJANA HAJNAL 00:55:47 RUN Apatin, SRB 5:35/K 10.8kph 108 38

30 2064 DOBÓ KATA 00:56:05 RUN Budapest, HUN 5:36/K 10.7kph 110 62

31 2006 JOVANA ZOBENICA 00:56:14 RUN Apatin, SRB 5:37/K 10.7kph 112 28

32 2109 JELENA BOŠNJAK 00:56:18 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:38/K 10.7kph 113 24

33 2264 ARIANNA ILIĆ 00:56:23 RUN Beograd / Meljak, SRB 5:38/K 10.6kph 114 57

34 2029 SANJA BRCANSKI 00:56:36 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:39/K 10.6kph 117 47

35 2134 EMMA VETSTEIN 00:56:51 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:41/K 10.6kph 120 17

36 2174 TAMARA ŠAŠIĆ 00:56:54 RUN Šabac, SRB 5:41/K 10.5kph 122 29

37 2218 TIMEA HORVAT 00:56:55 RUN Svilojevo, SRB 5:41/K 10.5kph 123 34

38 2282 DANIJELA RASETA 00:57:10 RUN Apatin, SRB 5:43/K 10.5kph 125 43

39 2036 VANJA RAJIĆ 00:57:18 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:44/K 10.5kph 128 38

40 2112 KRISTINA ĆOJBAŠIĆ 00:57:30 RUN Beograd Savski venac, SRB 5:45/K 10.4kph 133 34

41 2221 ILDIKO HUŽVAR 00:57:46 RUN Horgoš, SRB 5:46/K 10.4kph 134 45

42 2251 ALEKSANDRA KOJIC 00:58:15 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:49/K 10.3kph 139 25

43 2237 DUŠANKA SANKOVIĆ 00:58:19 RUN Sombor, SRB 5:50/K 10.3kph 140 58

44 2168 JOVANA ĆERAN 00:58:21 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:50/K 10.3kph 143 12

45 2263 DRAGANA ŠARČANSKI 00:58:32 RUN Sombor, SRB 5:51/K 10.3kph 145 46

46 2138 SZÁSZ MÁRIA 00:58:44 RUN Budapest, HUN 5:52/K 10.2kph 146 71

47 2137 SÁNDOR SZILVIA 00:58:50 RUN Budapest, HUN 5:53/K 10.2kph 148 44

48 2150 DAJANA URTAJL 00:58:58 RUN Apatin, SRB 5:54/K 10.2kph 150 18

49 2090 RADMILA MILAŠINOVIĆ 00:59:06 RUN Sombor, SRB 5:54/K 10.2kph 153 58

50 2032 SOFIJA RAKIN 00:59:19 RUN Apatin, SRB 5:56/K 10.1kph 154 50

51 2108 DRAGANA CVIJANOVIC 00:59:20 RUN Sombor, SRB 5:56/K 10.1kph 156 42

52 2245 MILIJANA ZELJKOVIĆ 00:59:39 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:58/K 10.1kph 157 46

53 2180 DEJANA ŠTAJFER 00:59:56 RUN Čelarevo, SRB 6:00/K 10.0kph 159 29

54 2195 SAŠA TUCAKOVIĆ 00:59:59 RUN Novi Beograd, SRB 6:00/K 10.0kph 160 54

55 2187 VALÉRIA DÁVID MAMI 01:00:06 RUN Tóthfalu, SRB 6:00/K 10.0kph 164 56

56 2172 ALEKSANDRA
STEFANOVIC

01:00:07 RUN Kostolac, SRB 6:01/K 10.0kph 165 54

57 2070 SLAĐANA DAKIĆ 01:00:20 RUN Subotica, SRB 6:02/K 9.9kph 166 38

58 2055 MARIJANA BURSAC 01:00:26 RUN Beograd\Zemun, SRB 6:03/K 9.9kph 168 32
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Apatinski Dunavski polumaraton 2023 - 10 km

Women Absolute

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

59 2280 JELENA ADEMI 01:00:59 RUN Subotica, SRB 6:06/K 9.8kph 170 40

60 2212 DARIJA CATIPOVIC 01:01:17 RUN Novi Sad  Grbavica, SRB 6:08/K 9.8kph 173 29

61 2115 MIRJANA TODIĆ 01:01:40 RUN Subotica, SRB 6:10/K 9.7kph 176 40

62 2215 IVANA PERIC 01:01:45 RUN sabac, SRB 6:10/K 9.7kph 177 35

63 2099 SANELA LAZENDIC 01:02:06 RUN Sombor, SRB 6:12/K 9.7kph 180 31

64 2217 IVANA RISTIĆ GERGINOV 01:02:11 RUN Zrenjanin, SRB 6:13/K 9.7kph 181 45

65 2271 JELENA TABACKI 01:02:11 RUN Zrenjanin, SRB 6:13/K 9.7kph 182 45

66 2054 TIJANA KONRAD 01:02:30 RUN Kostolac, SRB 6:15/K 9.6kph 184 41

67 2214 NADA TATALOVIC 01:02:41 RUN Novi Sad-Petrovaradin, SRB 6:16/K 9.6kph 185 43

68 2228 DRAGICA PEROVIĆ 01:02:41 RUN Smederevo, SRB 6:16/K 9.6kph 186 31

69 2083 SARA BUNCIC 01:02:58 RUN Apatin, SRB 6:18/K 9.5kph 188 21

70 2040 NATAŠA JAGODIĆ 01:03:13 RUN Stara Pazova, SRB 6:19/K 9.5kph 190 26

71 2097 IVANA MONA
GAZIVODA

01:03:17 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:20/K 9.5kph 191 58

72 2240 ANGELA ACSAI 01:03:29 RUN Becej, SRB 6:21/K 9.5kph 192 51

73 2084 ZORICA VUKOV 01:03:40 RUN Palić, SRB 6:22/K 9.4kph 193 64

74 2098 VALERIJA BASIC 01:04:12 RUN Beograd stari grad, SRB 6:25/K 9.3kph 196 49

75 2077 TATJANA STANKOVIC 01:04:13 RUN BEOGRAD ZVEZDARA,
SRB

6:25/K 9.3kph 197 51

76 2233 MILJANA JOVANOVIC 01:04:33 RUN Subotica, SRB 6:27/K 9.3kph 199 45

77 2127 ALEKSANDRA BELJANSKI 01:05:25 RUN Sombor, SRB 6:32/K 9.2kph 200 43

78 2201 TAMARA MOMČILOVIĆ 01:05:25 RUN Novi Sad  Vojvodina, SRB 6:32/K 9.2kph 201 24

79 2086 LARA SZEKERES 01:05:32 RUN Palić, SRB 6:33/K 9.2kph 202 13

80 2190 NADJA ŠTETIN 01:05:33 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 6:33/K 9.2kph 203 25

81 2094 DZENITA VEJSILOVIC 01:05:41 RUN Tuzla, BIH 6:34/K 9.1kph 204 31

82 2014 FANNY GÁLIK 01:06:00 RUN Kanjiža, SRB 6:36/K 9.1kph 205 19

83 2024 DANICA GRUJIĆ FIRANJ 01:06:01 RUN Sombor, SRB 6:36/K 9.1kph 206 70

84 2275 JOVANA DABIĆ 01:06:37 RUN Novi Beograd, SRB 6:40/K 9.0kph 210 27

85 2198 DRAGANA AGBABA 01:06:42 RUN Apatin, SRB 6:40/K 9.0kph 211 23

86 2154 MINA BOŠNJAK 01:07:02 RUN Sombor, SRB 6:42/K 9.0kph 214 41

87 2204 MAJA ĐURIĆ 01:08:20 RUN Novi Sad  Vojvodina, SRB 6:50/K 8.8kph 216 26

88 2059 REBEKA ŠILI 01:08:29 RUN Subotica, SRB 6:51/K 8.8kph 217 15

89 2149 NATAŠA VUČKOVAC 01:08:39 RUN Kikinda, SRB 6:52/K 8.7kph 218 46

90 2156 IVANA BARAČKOV 01:08:40 RUN Kikinda, SRB 6:52/K 8.7kph 219 31

91 2060 LJILJANA KALIĆ 01:09:02 RUN Sombor, SRB 6:54/K 8.7kph 225 64

92 2148 DANIJELA ANTONIJEVIC 01:09:18 RUN Novi Sad  Vojvodina, SRB 6:56/K 8.7kph 227 27

93 2203 MINA BUBNJEVIĆ 01:11:19 RUN Gospođinci, SRB 7:08/K 8.4kph 231 38

94 2145 SARA SALONSKI 01:12:05 RUN Subotica, SRB 7:12/K 8.3kph 233 22

95 2118 BETTY WELEBNI 01:12:33 RUN Győr, HUN 7:15/K 8.3kph 234 48

96 2117 KLAUDIA MÉSZÁROS-
HEGEDŰS

01:12:37 RUN Győr, HUN 7:16/K 8.3kph 235 29

97 2096 MIRA JURIŠIN 01:13:35 RUN Kula, SRB 7:21/K 8.2kph 236 74

98 2258 MINA BANJAC 01:14:10 RUN Apatin, SRB 7:25/K 8.1kph 237 24

99 2170 BÉKÉSI MÁRTA 01:14:35 RUN Budapest, HUN 7:27/K 8.0kph 239 52

100 2209 DORIS DULIĆ 01:15:20 RUN Subotica, SRB 7:32/K 8.0kph 242 17

101 2047 MILICA POLOVINA 01:15:25 RUN Apatin, SRB 7:32/K 8.0kph 244 20

102 2130 DJURDJINA OZEGOVIC 01:15:35 RUN Apatin, SRB 7:33/K 7.9kph 245 18

103 2081 NÓRA GOGOLÁK BENCSIK 01:16:52 RUN Subotica, SRB 7:41/K 7.8kph 247 39

104 2092 MARIA DUJMOVIC 01:16:52 RUN Subotica, SRB 7:41/K 7.8kph 248 38

105 2197 SONJA POLETANOVIĆ 01:21:37 RUN Bačka Topola, SRB 8:10/K 7.4kph 250 33
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Apatinski Dunavski polumaraton 2023 - 10 km

W 19-

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 2292 DRAGANA PETIĆ 00:52:13 RUN Apatin, SRB 5:13/K 11.5kph 77 19

2 2013 HENRIETT LIPTÁK 00:53:39 RUN Kanjiža, SRB 5:22/K 11.2kph 87 13

3 2085 TIÁNA SEBŐK  CSÁKI 00:54:32 RUN Palić, SRB 5:27/K 11.0kph 95 12

4 2134 EMMA VETSTEIN 00:56:51 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:41/K 10.6kph 120 17

5 2168 JOVANA ĆERAN 00:58:21 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:50/K 10.3kph 143 12

6 2150 DAJANA URTAJL 00:58:58 RUN Apatin, SRB 5:54/K 10.2kph 150 18

7 2086 LARA SZEKERES 01:05:32 RUN Palić, SRB 6:33/K 9.2kph 202 13

8 2014 FANNY GÁLIK 01:06:00 RUN Kanjiža, SRB 6:36/K 9.1kph 205 19

9 2059 REBEKA ŠILI 01:08:29 RUN Subotica, SRB 6:51/K 8.8kph 217 15

10 2209 DORIS DULIĆ 01:15:20 RUN Subotica, SRB 7:32/K 8.0kph 242 17

11 2130 DJURDJINA OZEGOVIC 01:15:35 RUN Apatin, SRB 7:33/K 7.9kph 245 18
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Apatinski Dunavski polumaraton 2023 - 10 km

W 20-24

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 2249 BOJANA VOJNOVIC 00:53:22 RUN Cortanovci, SRB 5:20/K 11.2kph 85 22

2 2109 JELENA BOŠNJAK 00:56:18 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:38/K 10.7kph 113 24

3 2083 SARA BUNCIC 01:02:58 RUN Apatin, SRB 6:18/K 9.5kph 188 21

4 2201 TAMARA MOMČILOVIĆ 01:05:25 RUN Novi Sad  Vojvodina, SRB 6:32/K 9.2kph 201 24

5 2198 DRAGANA AGBABA 01:06:42 RUN Apatin, SRB 6:40/K 9.0kph 211 23

6 2145 SARA SALONSKI 01:12:05 RUN Subotica, SRB 7:12/K 8.3kph 233 22

7 2258 MINA BANJAC 01:14:10 RUN Apatin, SRB 7:25/K 8.1kph 237 24

8 2047 MILICA POLOVINA 01:15:25 RUN Apatin, SRB 7:32/K 8.0kph 244 20
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Apatinski Dunavski polumaraton 2023 - 10 km

W 25-29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 2227 JELENA SARIĆ 00:43:22 RUN Novi  Sad, SRB 4:20/K 13.8kph 23 25

2 2254 LIDIJA TODOROVIĆ 00:44:34 RUN Nikšić, MNE 4:27/K 13.5kph 30 28

3 2056 JOVANA MILETIĆ 00:49:42 RUN Sombor, SRB 4:58/K 12.1kph 55 27

4 2176 MARIJA MILANOVIĆ 00:50:28 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:03/K 11.9kph 58 28

5 2030 KATARINA IVKOVIĆ 00:51:09 RUN Beograd  Srbija, SRB 5:07/K 11.7kph 64 27

6 2266 JELENA MIRKOVIĆ 00:54:27 RUN Novi Beograd/Beograd, SRB 5:27/K 11.0kph 94 29

7 2207 LEA VUKELIC 00:54:33 RUN Backi Monostor, SRB 5:27/K 11.0kph 96 28

8 2006 JOVANA ZOBENICA 00:56:14 RUN Apatin, SRB 5:37/K 10.7kph 112 28

9 2174 TAMARA ŠAŠIĆ 00:56:54 RUN Šabac, SRB 5:41/K 10.5kph 122 29

10 2251 ALEKSANDRA KOJIC 00:58:15 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:49/K 10.3kph 139 25

11 2180 DEJANA ŠTAJFER 00:59:56 RUN Čelarevo, SRB 6:00/K 10.0kph 159 29

12 2212 DARIJA CATIPOVIC 01:01:17 RUN Novi Sad  Grbavica, SRB 6:08/K 9.8kph 173 29

13 2040 NATAŠA JAGODIĆ 01:03:13 RUN Stara Pazova, SRB 6:19/K 9.5kph 190 26

14 2190 NADJA ŠTETIN 01:05:33 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 6:33/K 9.2kph 203 25

15 2275 JOVANA DABIĆ 01:06:37 RUN Novi Beograd, SRB 6:40/K 9.0kph 210 27

16 2204 MAJA ĐURIĆ 01:08:20 RUN Novi Sad  Vojvodina, SRB 6:50/K 8.8kph 216 26

17 2148 DANIJELA ANTONIJEVIC 01:09:18 RUN Novi Sad  Vojvodina, SRB 6:56/K 8.7kph 227 27

18 2117 KLAUDIA MÉSZÁROS-
HEGEDŰS

01:12:37 RUN Győr, HUN 7:16/K 8.3kph 235 29
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Apatinski Dunavski polumaraton 2023 - 10 km

W 30-34

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 2046 TÜNDE BICSKEI 00:47:41 RUN Magyarkanizsa, SRB 4:46/K 12.6kph 45 34

2 2078 NINA STEVČIĆ 00:51:18 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:08/K 11.7kph 67 32

3 2095 JELENA ŠKRBIĆ 00:52:22 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:14/K 11.5kph 79 30

4 2218 TIMEA HORVAT 00:56:55 RUN Svilojevo, SRB 5:41/K 10.5kph 123 34

5 2112 KRISTINA ĆOJBAŠIĆ 00:57:30 RUN Beograd Savski venac, SRB 5:45/K 10.4kph 133 34

6 2055 MARIJANA BURSAC 01:00:26 RUN Beograd\Zemun, SRB 6:03/K 9.9kph 168 32

7 2099 SANELA LAZENDIC 01:02:06 RUN Sombor, SRB 6:12/K 9.7kph 180 31

8 2228 DRAGICA PEROVIĆ 01:02:41 RUN Smederevo, SRB 6:16/K 9.6kph 186 31

9 2094 DZENITA VEJSILOVIC 01:05:41 RUN Tuzla, BIH 6:34/K 9.1kph 204 31

10 2156 IVANA BARAČKOV 01:08:40 RUN Kikinda, SRB 6:52/K 8.7kph 219 31

11 2197 SONJA POLETANOVIĆ 01:21:37 RUN Bačka Topola, SRB 8:10/K 7.4kph 250 33
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Apatinski Dunavski polumaraton 2023 - 10 km

W 35-39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 2183 ANA PEŠIĆ 00:46:34 RUN Sombor, SRB 4:39/K 12.9kph 38 39

2 2043 BRANKA PERČIĆ 00:47:55 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:47/K 12.5kph 48 38

3 2179 NATAŠA DOJČINOVIĆ 00:51:28 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:09/K 11.7kph 69 35

4 2121 GORICA GVOZDIĆ 00:54:06 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:24/K 11.1kph 89 36

5 2153 ĐURĐICA RADEKA 00:54:38 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:28/K 11.0kph 97 35

6 2231 DIJANA HAJNAL 00:55:47 RUN Apatin, SRB 5:35/K 10.8kph 108 38

7 2036 VANJA RAJIĆ 00:57:18 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:44/K 10.5kph 128 38

8 2070 SLAĐANA DAKIĆ 01:00:20 RUN Subotica, SRB 6:02/K 9.9kph 166 38

9 2215 IVANA PERIC 01:01:45 RUN sabac, SRB 6:10/K 9.7kph 177 35

10 2203 MINA BUBNJEVIĆ 01:11:19 RUN Gospođinci, SRB 7:08/K 8.4kph 231 38

11 2081 NÓRA GOGOLÁK BENCSIK 01:16:52 RUN Subotica, SRB 7:41/K 7.8kph 247 39

12 2092 MARIA DUJMOVIC 01:16:52 RUN Subotica, SRB 7:41/K 7.8kph 248 38
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Apatinski Dunavski polumaraton 2023 - 10 km

W 40-44

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 2101 SANJA IVKOVIĆ IVANDEKIĆ 00:51:37 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:10/K 11.6kph 71 40

2 2225 MIRJANA KOPRIVICA 00:53:00 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:18/K 11.3kph 84 43

3 2163 DRAGANA
BOGDANOVIĆ

00:55:23 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:32/K 10.8kph 104 41

4 2282 DANIJELA RASETA 00:57:10 RUN Apatin, SRB 5:43/K 10.5kph 125 43

5 2137 SÁNDOR SZILVIA 00:58:50 RUN Budapest, HUN 5:53/K 10.2kph 148 44

6 2108 DRAGANA CVIJANOVIC 00:59:20 RUN Sombor, SRB 5:56/K 10.1kph 156 42

7 2280 JELENA ADEMI 01:00:59 RUN Subotica, SRB 6:06/K 9.8kph 170 40

8 2115 MIRJANA TODIĆ 01:01:40 RUN Subotica, SRB 6:10/K 9.7kph 176 40

9 2054 TIJANA KONRAD 01:02:30 RUN Kostolac, SRB 6:15/K 9.6kph 184 41

10 2214 NADA TATALOVIC 01:02:41 RUN Novi Sad-Petrovaradin, SRB 6:16/K 9.6kph 185 43

11 2127 ALEKSANDRA BELJANSKI 01:05:25 RUN Sombor, SRB 6:32/K 9.2kph 200 43

12 2154 MINA BOŠNJAK 01:07:02 RUN Sombor, SRB 6:42/K 9.0kph 214 41
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Apatinski Dunavski polumaraton 2023 - 10 km

W 45-49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 2029 SANJA BRCANSKI 00:56:36 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:39/K 10.6kph 117 47

2 2221 ILDIKO HUŽVAR 00:57:46 RUN Horgoš, SRB 5:46/K 10.4kph 134 45

3 2263 DRAGANA ŠARČANSKI 00:58:32 RUN Sombor, SRB 5:51/K 10.3kph 145 46

4 2245 MILIJANA ZELJKOVIĆ 00:59:39 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:58/K 10.1kph 157 46

5 2217 IVANA RISTIĆ GERGINOV 01:02:11 RUN Zrenjanin, SRB 6:13/K 9.7kph 181 45

6 2271 JELENA TABACKI 01:02:11 RUN Zrenjanin, SRB 6:13/K 9.7kph 182 45

7 2098 VALERIJA BASIC 01:04:12 RUN Beograd stari grad, SRB 6:25/K 9.3kph 196 49

8 2233 MILJANA JOVANOVIC 01:04:33 RUN Subotica, SRB 6:27/K 9.3kph 199 45

9 2149 NATAŠA VUČKOVAC 01:08:39 RUN Kikinda, SRB 6:52/K 8.7kph 218 46

10 2118 BETTY WELEBNI 01:12:33 RUN Győr, HUN 7:15/K 8.3kph 234 48

Timing & Processing: Hronometar Timing Printed: 18/10/2023 21:28:29 Page: 25 of 29



Apatinski Dunavski polumaraton 2023 - 10 km

W 50-54

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 2032 SOFIJA RAKIN 00:59:19 RUN Apatin, SRB 5:56/K 10.1kph 154 50

2 2195 SAŠA TUCAKOVIĆ 00:59:59 RUN Novi Beograd, SRB 6:00/K 10.0kph 160 54

3 2172 ALEKSANDRA
STEFANOVIC

01:00:07 RUN Kostolac, SRB 6:01/K 10.0kph 165 54

4 2240 ANGELA ACSAI 01:03:29 RUN Becej, SRB 6:21/K 9.5kph 192 51

5 2077 TATJANA STANKOVIC 01:04:13 RUN BEOGRAD ZVEZDARA,
SRB

6:25/K 9.3kph 197 51

6 2170 BÉKÉSI MÁRTA 01:14:35 RUN Budapest, HUN 7:27/K 8.0kph 239 52
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Apatinski Dunavski polumaraton 2023 - 10 km

W 55-59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 2139 HERENDI ANIKÓ 00:55:05 RUN Budapest, HUN 5:30/K 10.9kph 102 59

2 2264 ARIANNA ILIĆ 00:56:23 RUN Beograd / Meljak, SRB 5:38/K 10.6kph 114 57

3 2237 DUŠANKA SANKOVIĆ 00:58:19 RUN Sombor, SRB 5:50/K 10.3kph 140 58

4 2090 RADMILA MILAŠINOVIĆ 00:59:06 RUN Sombor, SRB 5:54/K 10.2kph 153 58

5 2187 VALÉRIA DÁVID MAMI 01:00:06 RUN Tóthfalu, SRB 6:00/K 10.0kph 164 56

6 2097 IVANA MONA
GAZIVODA

01:03:17 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:20/K 9.5kph 191 58
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Apatinski Dunavski polumaraton 2023 - 10 km

W 60-64

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 2064 DOBÓ KATA 00:56:05 RUN Budapest, HUN 5:36/K 10.7kph 110 62

2 2084 ZORICA VUKOV 01:03:40 RUN Palić, SRB 6:22/K 9.4kph 193 64

3 2060 LJILJANA KALIĆ 01:09:02 RUN Sombor, SRB 6:54/K 8.7kph 225 64
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Apatinski Dunavski polumaraton 2023 - 10 km

W 65+

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 2138 SZÁSZ MÁRIA 00:58:44 RUN Budapest, HUN 5:52/K 10.2kph 146 71

2 2024 DANICA GRUJIĆ FIRANJ 01:06:01 RUN Sombor, SRB 6:36/K 9.1kph 206 70

3 2096 MIRA JURIŠIN 01:13:35 RUN Kula, SRB 7:21/K 8.2kph 236 74
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